
By:AAFletcher (Senate SponsorA-ATaylor of Collin) H.B.ANo.A4099
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA18,A2015;

MayA18,A2015, read first time and referred to Committee on
Transportation; MayA22,A2015, reported adversely, with favorable
Committee Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0;
MayA22,A2015, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
NicholsAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HuffinesAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EllisAAAAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
FraserAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
GarciaAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HallAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HancockAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
KolkhorstAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
TaylorAofACollin AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR H.B.ANo.A4099 By:AATaylor of Collin

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the issuance of K9s4COPs specialty license plates.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASubchapter G, Chapter 504, Transportation Code,

is amended by adding Section 504.649 to read as follows:
Sec.A504.649.AAK9S4COPS LICENSE PLATES. (a) The department

shall issue K9s4COPs specialty license plates. The department
shall design the license plates in consultation with K9s4COPs.

(b)AAAfter deduction of the department ’s administrative
costs, the remainder of the fee for issuance of the license plates
shall be deposited to the credit of the general revenue fund to be
used only by the office of the governor in making grants to
nonprofit organizations for the purpose of funding the purchase of
police dogs by law enforcement agencies.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect January 1, 2016.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

1-7

1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17

1-18

1-19
1-20

1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34

1-35

1


