1-4 1-5	By: Fletcher (Senate S (In the Senate May 18, 2015, read fi Transportation; May 22 Committee Substitute k May 22, 2015, sent to pr	- Receive rst time , 2015, re by the fo	d from and r eported	the House eferred to adversely,	May 18 Commit with far	, 2015; tee on vorable
1-7		COMMIT	TEE VOTE			
1-8		Yea	Nay	Absent	PNV	
1-9	Nichols	Х				
1-10	Huffines	Х				
1-11	Ellis			Х		
1-12	Fraser	Х				
1-13	Garcia	Х				
1-14	Hall	Х				
1-15	Hancock	Х				
1-16	Kolkhorst	Х				
1-17	Taylor of Collin	Х				

1-18	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR H.B. No. 4099 By: Taylor of Collin
1-19	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
1-20	AN ACT
1-21	<pre>relating to the issuance of K9s4COPs specialty license plates.</pre>
1-22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
1-23	SECTION 1. Subchapter G, Chapter 504, Transportation Code,
1-24	is amended by adding Section 504.649 to read as follows:
1-25	Sec. 504.649. K9S4COPS LICENSE PLATES. (a) The department
1-26	shall issue K9s4COPs specialty license plates. The department
1-27	shall design the license plates in consultation with K9s4COPs.
1-28	(b) After deduction of the department's administrative
1-29	costs, the remainder of the fee for issuance of the license plates
1-30	shall be deposited to the credit of the general revenue fund to be
1-31	used only by the office of the governor in making grants to
1-32	nonprofit organizations for the purpose of funding the purchase of
1-33	police dogs by law enforcement agencies.
1-34	SECTION 2. This Act takes effect January 1, 2016.

1-35

* * * * *